FEIS INFORMATION
Friday, Feb 14th PREVIEWS
&
Saturday, Feb 15th 2020
Downtown Marriott & Convention
Center
25 South Queen Street
Lancaster PA 17603

written in, and there will be no issue
Rose & Shamrock Festival & Feis
NUMBERING SYSTEM
1st Digit Level Category:  FIRST FEIS Dances all begin with “1”, BEGINNER 1 with “2”, and so forth
2nd and 3rd Digits Age Group, Girls begin at 01 and Boys begin at 51.
So “05” means girls under 5, while 61 means boys under 11.
4th and 5th Digits (Letters) Competition Type:  RL = REEL     LJ = LIGHT JIG     SJ = SLIP JIG     TJ = TREBLE JIG
HP = HORNPIPE     PD = ST PATRICK DAY     TS = TRADTIONAL SET    …
AGE GROUP: your age group is determined by the YEAR the competitor was born.  This changes from year to year!
For 2020 U5 U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 U13 U14 U15 U16 U17 U18
Born in: 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 2002
PLEASE NOTE:  Age groupings beginning with “O” mean THAT age AND over (example O11 means 11 and older)
PRE-BEGINNER COMPETITIONS
Open to children Under 7.  ONE step in the reel.
Competitors may not compete in any other dancing competition at this feis. The
Pre-Beginner competition will dance promptly at 8:00AM on one of the Champ
stages.  Children will receive their prize immediately afterwards from the judge
while standing on the picture podium.)
BEGINNER (Beginner 1) All hard shoe dances at traditional speeds
A beginner is a competitor who has not taken Irish dancing lessons from a registered teacher prior to
September 1st of previous year. Dancer must move into Advanced Beginner the following year.
NO SOLO COSTUMES ALLOWED, Skirt and blouse or school costumes ONLY
Girls/Boys U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 O12
REEL 206RL-P 207RL-P 208RL-P 209RL-P 210RL-P 211RL-P 212RL-P 213RL-P
LIGHT JIG 206LJ-P 207LJ-P 208LJ-P 209LJ-P 210LJ-P 211LJ-P 212LJ-P 213LJ-P
SLIP JIG 206SJ-P 207SJ-P 208SJ-P 209SJ-P 210SJ-P 211SJ-P 212SJ-P 213SJ-P
SINGLE (hop)  JIG 206SN-P 207SN-P 208SN-P 209SN-P 210SN-P 211SN-P 212SN-P 213SN-P
REEL 206RL 207RL 208RL 209RL 210RL 211RL 212RL 213RL
LIGHT JIG 206LJ 207LJ 208LJ 209LJ 210LJ 211LJ 212LJ 213LJ
SLIP JIG 206SJ 207SJ 208SJ 209SJ 210SJ 211SJ 212SJ 213SJ
SINGLE (hop)  JIG 206SN 207SN 208SN 209SN 210SN 211SN 212SN 213SN
Girls/Boys U7
REEL 107RL
Please note – competitions with a GREEN background are “PREVIEW” competitions that will run on
FRIDAY AFTERNOON – the regular competitions (white background) will be on SATURDAY
Rose & Shamrock Festival & Feis
ADVANCED BEGINNER (Beginner 2) all hard shoe dances at traditional speeds
An Advanced Beginner is a dancer who has taken lessons from a registered teacher for more than 1 year .
An Advanced Beginner who wins a 1st, 2nd or 3rd place will advance to the Novice categoryin that particular dance the
next year.NO SOLO COSTUMES ALLOWED, Skirt and blouse or school costumes ONLY
Girls/Boys U6 U7 U8 U9 U10 U11 U12 O12
REEL 306RL-P 307RL-P 308RL-P 309RL-P 310RL-P 311RL-P 312RL-P 313RL-P
LIGHT JIG 306LJ-P 307LJ-P 308LJ-P 309LJ-P 310LJ-P 311LJ-P 312LJ-P 313LJ-P
SLIP JIG 306SJ-P 307SJ-P 308SJ-P 309SJ-P 310SJ-P 311SJ-P 312SJ-P 313SJ-P